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Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Government has launched the National Vector Borne Disease Control Programme (NVBDCP)
with World Bank assistance;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of malaria prone districts of Uttar Pradesh (U.P.) which have been included in the
programme; and

(d) the impact of the programme in these districts of the State, so far, district-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)
(@) & (b) Yes. Government of India launched a project titled “National Vector Borne Disease Control
Project” with the World Bank assistance for a period of five years from 2008-09 to 2012-13 for malaria

control and kala-azar elimination.

(c) The State of Uttar Pradesh has not been included in the World Bank supported project due to low
endemicity of malaria in the State.

(d) Does not arise.



